
2020 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 4-9Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (127), Opp (150)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Serrano (2), Bailey (1), Brisson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Tevlin (5), Zaremba (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bednarski 1, Hospital 1, Jones 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (40-49), Tevlin (10-14), Zaremba (9-9), Bednarski (5-6), Jones (3-3), Wiggins (3-3), Bruning (2-4), Smyth (2-2), Battaglia (1-1),
Cameron (1-1), MacKinnon (1-1), Mascellino (1-1), Parranto (1-1), Theal (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 O'Connor, Cole .341 14-13 44 6 15 3 0 1 8 21 .477 5 0 11 0 .400 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Brisson, Mike .313 13-7 32 7 10 1 2 0 4 15 .469 1 0 17 0 .333 0 2 3-3 13 13 4 .867
34 Battaglia, Peter .297 16-16 64 10 19 5 0 2 15 30 .469 7 0 22 1 .361 1 0 0-2 78 8 2 .977
3 Bailey, Dawson .273 16-16 66 16 18 5 0 2 9 29 .439 8 3 15 0 .372 1 0 3-4 37 0 3 .925
19 Serrano, Benny .259 15-15 54 8 14 4 0 4 12 30 .556 11 2 16 0 .397 1 1 1-2 25 1 1 .963
1 Cole, Marty .244 13-11 41 6 10 3 0 1 4 16 .390 3 1 17 1 .311 0 0 0-0 15 29 1 .978
23 Marcus, Spencer .238 14-12 42 9 10 3 0 0 2 13 .310 4 2 15 1 .333 0 0 1-1 24 1 1 .962
11 Gabriele, Michael .161 16-15 56 3 9 1 0 0 1 10 .179 8 1 13 0 .277 0 1 0-0 16 14 1 .968
29 Cameron, Zach .333 6-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Tucker, Cole .300 10-8 30 6 9 3 0 0 2 12 .400 1 1 8 0 .344 0 1 0-1 9 11 4 .833
28 Zaremba, Matt .207 9-7 29 4 6 1 0 1 4 10 .345 3 0 9 1 .281 0 0 0-0 56 0 2 .966
38 Marchese, Josh .167 11-3 18 0 3 0 1 0 3 5 .278 6 0 7 0 .375 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
18 Giordano, Max .150 11-11 40 6 6 3 0 0 3 9 .225 5 2 17 0 .271 1 0 2-2 16 16 5 .865
12 Tevlin, Joseph .071 11-9 28 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 .214 4 0 15 1 .188 0 0 0-0 85 7 2 .979
24 Battaglia, Joey .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .241 16-16 548 83 132 34 3 12 68 208 .380 66 12 184 5 .333 5 5 11-16 399 115 30 .945
Opponents .312 16-16 557 143 174 38 1 12 129 250 .449 94 25 141 6 .428 9 7 20-25 426 133 24 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Prospero, Tyler 1.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 1 5 6 1 0 0 .292 1 2 1 1 0
14 Bruning, Jacob 2.35 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 19 7 6 9 28 1 0 1 .224 3 2 1 0 1
39 Parranto, Jordan 3.52 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 5 3 3 6 2 0 0 .290 1 1 0 2 1
32 MacKinnon, Alex 4.91 2-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 10 6 6 3 17 1 0 1 .233 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jones, Alexandre 5.25 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 7 7 7 6 3 0 2 .347 2 2 0 0 0
29 Cameron, Zach 6.23 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 7 6 7 15 1 0 0 .229 4 1 1 0 0
10 Bednarski, Tommy 7.31 0-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 16.0 24 23 13 13 12 5 1 1 .343 4 2 0 1 1
25 Zapata-Baez, Yohn 8.31 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 3 8.2 12 8 8 6 8 3 0 1 .316 2 0 0 0 1
16 Mascellino, Nate 10.29 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 9 8 3 6 4 0 1 .367 0 1 0 1 0
44 Wiggins, Matthew 13.50 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 17 13 5 12 5 0 2 .366 0 2 1 1 1
30 Smyth, Kyle 14.09 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 12 12 11 12 4 0 0 .382 3 4 0 2 0
7 DeLuca, Chaz 15.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 11 10 3 7 5 0 1 .360 1 3 0 1 2
17 Hospital, Steven 15.88 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 14 10 6 2 2 0 1 .414 1 3 0 0 0
21 Theal, Cal 17.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 9 9 7 3 1 0 1 .364 1 1 1 0 0

27 Patton, Drew
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 4 4 6 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.77 6-10 70 16 0 0 4 132.0 174 143 114 94 141 38 1 12 .312 24 25 5 9 7
Opponents 4.31 10-6 65 16 0 0 5 142.0 132 83 68 66 184 34 3 12 .241 23 12 0 5 5



2020 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Marchese, Josh 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Battaglia, Joey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bednarski, Tommy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Cameron, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Jones, Alexandre 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Wiggins, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Prospero, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Zapata-Baez, Yohn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tevlin, Joseph 94 85 7 2 .979 1 10 4 .714 5 0
1 Cole, Marty 45 15 29 1 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Battaglia, Peter 88 78 8 2 .977 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gabriele, Michael 31 16 14 1 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Zaremba, Matt 58 56 0 2 .966 0 9 0 1.000 4 0
19 Serrano, Benny 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marcus, Spencer 26 24 1 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bailey, Dawson 40 37 0 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brisson, Mike 30 13 13 4 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Giordano, Max 37 16 16 5 .865 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bruning, Jacob 7 2 4 1 .857 0 2 2 .500 0 0
6 Tucker, Cole 24 9 11 4 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 DeLuca, Chaz 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hospital, Steven 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
39 Parranto, Jordan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 O'Connor, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mascellino, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Theal, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Patton, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 MacKinnon, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Smyth, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 544 399 115 30 .945 24 20 4 .816 9 0
Opponents 583 426 133 24 .959 19 11 4 .733 7 0


